

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA

Phone: (040) 2301 6773

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin, dt. 20 .10.2020

Furnishing of Information under RTI Act.

1 Application No. & Date : IITHY/R/E/20/0019dated.22.10.2020

2 Name of the Applicant

3 Date of Receipt of Application : 22/10/2020

	Information Sought	Information given and details of documents, if any, furnished.
1	Whether VASSAR Laboratories Pvt Itd has research Centre in Civil Engineering Department, IIT Hyderabad	VASSAR Laboratories Pvt does not have research center at IIT Hyderabad.
2	How the Dynamic Resource Estimation work of CGWB has been awarded to VASSAR Lab?	No Question and Answer covered under the purview of RTI Act 2005.
3	The copies of the procedure followed and shortlisting of VASSAR Lab may kindly be provided.	Awarded as per MoU. dated: 07 Dec 2017 MoU has 2 (two) pages. Please pay Rs 2 /- (Two) per page to obtain the MoU copies.
4	The copy of the recommendations of CGWB & name of the officer of CGWB & IIT Hyderabad involved in shortlisting of VASSAR Lab may also be provided	Only IITH is involved 1. Associate Professor, Dept. of Civil Engineering 2. Dean R&D.
If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal with the following authority with in 30 days:		
The Appeal should be addressed to:		Cmde M Nambiar, Ph.D. (Retd) Registrar & Appellate Authority, IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy- 502285 E-mail: registrar@iith.ac.in_; Tele: 040 2301 6055

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

V. Venkat Rao Joint Registrar & CPIO Email: cpio@iith.ac.in